× \$40,00 230.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		110/24/2007	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARINC Control and Information Systems, LLC
Street Address:	2551 Riva Road
City: Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21401
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2301647	AIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0101

900090516

Date:	10/30/2007
Total Attachments: 2	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2 term-tm arinc control and information systems#page1.tif source=2 term-tm arinc control and information systems#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0102**

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of October 24, 2007, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to ARINC Control and Information Systems, LLC, a Delaware LLC (the "Obligor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2004, made by the Obligors (as defined therein) in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Obligors to the Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of March 10, 2004, among the Collateral Agent and the Obligor (the "Short Form Agreement"), the Obligor, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Collateral Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Short Form Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2004 at Reel 2879 and Frame 0935; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral in exchange for the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness, and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement (the "Satisfaction of Debt").

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration including the Satisfaction of Debt, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth herein, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean all of the Obligor's right, title, and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto). The term "<u>Trademarks</u>" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent

Name: William F. Fo

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0103

Schedule A

ARINC Control and Information Systems, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademark

Registered Mark

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AIM	2301647	12/21/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 10/30/2007